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Minimum Expenditure Basket

Year 2018

Sector Item Data Type Data Source WasUpdated InSMEB FS1 FS2 FS3 FS4 FS5 FS6 FS6+ 

Education Access to Education (Transport) Calculation by Sector Information collected through counselling and community meetings No change No 0.00 15.00 30.00 45.00 60.00 75.00 90.00

Daily allowance Calculation by Sector Information collected through counselling and community meetings No change No 0.00 6.00 12.00 18.00 24.00 30.00 36.00

Supplementary school supply Calculation by Sector Information collected through counselling and community meetings No change No 0.00 6.00 12.00 18.00 24.00 30.00 36.00

Uniforms Calculation by Sector Information collected through counselling and community meetings No change No 0.00 1.08 2.17 3.25 4.33 5.42 6.50

Education Total 0.00 28.08 56.17 84.25 112.33 140.42 168.50

Basic Needs Basic HH items Calculation by Sector VAF Home Visits conducted between June 2017 and June 2018 Updated No 5.23 8.40 10.71 11.75 12.95 13.70 15.39

Utilities Calculation by Sector VAF Home Visits conducted between June 2017 and June 2018 Updated Yes 6.85 13.54 17.62 20.17 21.88 23.22 24.49

Basic Needs Total 12.08 21.94 28.33 31.92 34.83 36.92 39.88

Food Bulgur Calculation by Sector Department of Statistics Updated Yes 5.40 10.80 16.20 21.60 27.00 32.40 37.80

Cheese Calculation by Sector Department of Statistics Updated Yes 1.02 2.04 3.05 4.07 5.09 6.11 7.12

Eggs Calculation by Sector Department of Statistics Updated Yes 0.64 1.28 1.92 2.55 3.19 3.83 4.47

Green vegetables Calculation by Sector Department of Statistics Updated Yes 0.35 0.70 1.04 1.39 1.74 2.09 2.44

Lentils Calculation by Sector Department of Statistics Updated Yes 1.54 3.07 4.61 6.14 7.68 9.22 10.75

Pasta Calculation by Sector Department of Statistics Updated Yes 1.79 3.57 5.36 7.14 8.93 10.71 12.50

Poultry Calculation by Sector Department of Statistics Updated Yes 1.96 3.92 5.89 7.85 9.81 11.77 13.73

Rice Calculation by Sector Department of Statistics Updated Yes 5.45 10.89 16.34 21.78 27.23 32.67 38.12

Salt Calculation by Sector Department of Statistics Updated Yes 0.05 0.11 0.16 0.22 0.27 0.32 0.38

Sugar Calculation by Sector Department of Statistics Updated Yes 0.70 1.41 2.11 2.81 3.51 4.22 4.92

Vegetable oil Calculation by Sector Department of Statistics Updated Yes 1.03 2.06 3.09 4.12 5.15 6.18 7.21

Food Total 19.92 39.84 59.76 79.67 99.59 119.51 139.43

Health Baby Kit Calculation by Sector Health Access and Utilization Survey & Health Information System & MOH costingsUpdated No 0.06 0.11 0.17 0.22 0.28 0.33 0.39

Catastrophic expenditure Calculation by Sector Health Access and Utilization Survey & Health Information System & MOH costingsUpdated No 2.50 5.00 7.50 10.00 12.50 15.00 17.50

Delivery Calculation by Sector Health Access and Utilization Survey & Health Information System & MOH costingsUpdated No 0.89 1.78 2.66 3.55 4.44 5.33 6.22

Hospitalisations Calculation by Sector Health Access and Utilization Survey & Health Information System & MOH costingsUpdated No 0.95 1.90 2.84 3.79 4.74 5.69 6.64

Primary, secondary OPD and dental care Calculation by Sector Health Access and Utilization Survey & Health Information System & MOH costingsUpdated No 6.97 13.94 20.90 27.87 34.84 41.81 48.78

Health Total 11.36 22.72 34.08 45.44 56.80 68.15 79.51

Protection Communication Calculation by Sector Assessments conducted in June, August and November 2015 No change No 2.10 2.10 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00

Transportation Calculation by Sector 2017 VAF Baseline data reported expenditure by family size Updated No 7.36 7.48 11.62 11.73 11.04 15.41 13.69

Protection Total 9.46 9.58 14.62 14.73 14.04 18.41 16.69

Shelter Rent Calculation by Sector VAF Home Visits conducted between June 2017 and June 2018 Updated Yes 75.63 96.10 109.12 115.43 123.18 125.33 130.00

Shelter Total 75.63 96.10 109.12 115.43 123.18 125.33 130.00

WASH Hygiene items Calculation by Sector VAF Home Visits conducted between June 2017 and June 2018 Updated No 7.12 8.83 9.53 10.00 10.76 10.93 12.70

Water (network, tanker, dislodging, bottled etc.) Calculation by Sector VAF Home Visits conducted between June 2017 and June 2018 Updated Yes 4.11 4.84 5.31 5.53 5.89 6.28 6.75

WASH Total 11.23 13.67 14.84 15.53 16.65 17.21 19.45

Grand Total 139.68 231.92 316.90 386.97 457.42 525.96 593.46

FAMILY SIZE

* Prices shown are quoted in Jordanian Dinar



Survival Minimum Expenditure Basket

Year 2018

Sector Item Data Type Data Source WasUpdated InSMEB FS1 FS2 FS3 FS4 FS5 FS6 FS6+ 

Food Bulgur Calculation by Sector Department of Statistics Updated Yes 5.40 10.80 16.20 21.60 27.00 32.40 37.80

Cheese Calculation by Sector Department of Statistics Updated Yes 1.02 2.04 3.05 4.07 5.09 6.11 7.12

Eggs Calculation by Sector Department of Statistics Updated Yes 0.64 1.28 1.92 2.55 3.19 3.83 4.47

Green vegetables Calculation by Sector Department of Statistics Updated Yes 0.35 0.70 1.04 1.39 1.74 2.09 2.44

Lentils Calculation by Sector Department of Statistics Updated Yes 1.54 3.07 4.61 6.14 7.68 9.22 10.75

Pasta Calculation by Sector Department of Statistics Updated Yes 1.79 3.57 5.36 7.14 8.93 10.71 12.50

Poultry Calculation by Sector Department of Statistics Updated Yes 1.96 3.92 5.89 7.85 9.81 11.77 13.73

Rice Calculation by Sector Department of Statistics Updated Yes 5.45 10.89 16.34 21.78 27.23 32.67 38.12

Salt Calculation by Sector Department of Statistics Updated Yes 0.05 0.11 0.16 0.22 0.27 0.32 0.38

Sugar Calculation by Sector Department of Statistics Updated Yes 0.70 1.41 2.11 2.81 3.51 4.22 4.92

Vegetable oil Calculation by Sector Department of Statistics Updated Yes 1.03 2.06 3.09 4.12 5.15 6.18 7.21

Food Total 19.92 39.84 59.76 79.67 99.59 119.51 139.43

WASH Water (network, tanker, dislodging, bottled etc.) Calculation by Sector VAF Home Visits conducted between June 2017 and June 2018 Updated Yes 4.11 4.84 5.31 5.53 5.89 6.28 6.75

WASH Total 4.11 4.84 5.31 5.53 5.89 6.28 6.75

Shelter Rent Calculation by Sector VAF Home Visits conducted between June 2017 and June 2018 Updated Yes 75.63 96.10 109.12 115.43 123.18 125.33 130.00

Shelter Total 75.63 96.10 109.12 115.43 123.18 125.33 130.00

Basic Needs Utilities Calculation by Sector VAF Home Visits conducted between June 2017 and June 2018 Updated Yes 6.85 13.54 17.62 20.17 21.88 23.22 24.49

Basic Needs Total 6.85 13.54 17.62 20.17 21.88 23.22 24.49

Grand Total 106.51 154.31 191.81 220.80 250.54 274.34 300.67

* Prices shown are quoted in Jordanian Dinar

FAMILY SIZE
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Change in costs over time

* Prices shown are quoted in Jordanian Dinar for an family size of 5

Sum of FS5 Year

Sector Item InSMEB 2016 2017 2018 2016 2017 Difference % Change 2017 2018 Difference % Change

Basic Needs Basic HH items No 8.60 9.58 12.95 8.60 9.58 0.98 11% 9.58 12.95 3.37 35%

Utilities Yes 19.70 27.07 21.88 19.70 27.07 7.37 37% 27.07 21.88 -5.19 -19%

Basic Needs Total 28.30 36.64 34.83 28.30 36.64 8.34 29% 36.64 34.83 -1.81 -5%

Education Access to Education (Transport) No 52.00 60.00 60.00 52.00 60.00 8.00 15% 60.00 60.00 0.00 0%

Daily allowance No 24.00 24.00 24.00 24.00 24.00 0.00 0% 24.00 24.00 0.00 0%

Supplementary school supply No 16.00 24.00 24.00 16.00 24.00 8.00 50% 24.00 24.00 0.00 0%

Uniforms No 28.00 4.33 4.33 28.00 4.33 -23.67 -85% 4.33 4.33 0.00 0%

Education Total 120.00 112.33 112.33 120.00 112.33 -7.67 -6% 112.33 112.33 0.00 0%

Food Bulgur Yes 27.70 26.70 27.00 27.70 26.70 -1.00 -4% 26.70 27.00 0.30 1%

Cheese Yes 6.75 4.80 5.09 6.75 4.80 -1.95 -29% 4.80 5.09 0.29 6%

Eggs Yes 5.05 3.33 3.19 5.05 3.33 -1.72 -34% 3.33 3.19 -0.14 -4%

Green vegetables Yes 2.00 2.19 1.74 2.00 2.19 0.19 10% 2.19 1.74 -0.45 -21%

Lentils Yes 6.90 7.87 7.68 6.90 7.87 0.97 14% 7.87 7.68 -0.19 -2%

Pasta Yes 8.35 8.50 8.93 8.35 8.50 0.15 2% 8.50 8.93 0.42 5%

Poultry Yes 10.25 9.68 9.81 10.25 9.68 -0.57 -6% 9.68 9.81 0.14 1%

Rice Yes 24.50 27.68 27.23 24.50 27.68 3.18 13% 27.68 27.23 -0.45 -2%

Salt Yes 0.10 0.25 0.27 0.10 0.25 0.15 150% 0.25 0.27 0.02 8%

Sugar Yes 3.40 3.66 3.51 3.40 3.66 0.26 8% 3.66 3.51 -0.15 -4%

Vegetable oil Yes 7.45 5.39 5.15 7.45 5.39 -2.06 -28% 5.39 5.15 -0.24 -4%

Food Total 102.45 100.04 99.59 102.45 100.04 -2.41 -2% 100.04 99.59 -0.45 0%

Health Baby Kit No 0.25 0.28 0.28 0.25 0.28 0.03 10% 0.28 0.28 0.00 0%

Catastrophic expenditure No 6.25 6.25 12.50 6.25 6.25 0.00 0% 6.25 12.50 6.25 100%

Delivery No 1.95 2.23 4.44 1.95 2.23 0.28 15% 2.23 4.44 2.21 99%

Hospitalisations No 2.00 3.35 4.74 2.00 3.35 1.35 67% 3.35 4.74 1.39 42%

Primary, secondary OPD and dental care No 12.60 14.10 34.84 12.60 14.10 1.50 12% 14.10 34.84 20.74 147%

Health Total 23.05 26.21 56.80 23.05 26.21 3.16 14% 26.21 56.80 30.59 117%

Protection Communication No 5.00 3.00 3.00 5.00 3.00 -2.00 -40% 3.00 3.00 0.00 0%

Transportation No 9.60 9.60 11.04 9.60 9.60 0.00 0% 9.60 11.04 1.44 15%

Protection Total 14.60 12.60 14.04 14.60 12.60 -2.00 -14% 12.60 14.04 1.44 11%

Shelter Rent Yes 145.00 153.00 123.18 145.00 153.00 8.00 6% 153.00 123.18 -29.82 -19%

Shelter Total 145.00 153.00 123.18 145.00 153.00 8.00 6% 153.00 123.18 -29.82 -19%

WASH Hygiene items No 8.60 5.17 10.76 8.60 5.17 -3.43 -40% 5.17 10.76 5.59 108%

Water (network, tanker, dislodging, bottled etc.) Yes 8.90 9.68 5.89 8.90 9.68 0.78 9% 9.68 5.89 -3.79 -39%

WASH Total 17.50 14.86 16.65 17.50 14.86 -2.64 -15% 14.86 16.65 1.79 12%

0 0 0

Grand Total 450.90 455.69 457.42 450.90 455.69 4.79 1% 455.69 457.42 1.73 0%

2016 to 2017 2017 to 2018



Changes in expenditure baskets over time

Survival Minimum Expenditure Basket (inc. food)

InSMEB Yes

Sector (All) * Prices shown are quoted in Jordanian Dinar

Year FS1 FS2 FS3 FS4 FS5 FS6 FS6+ JOD Change % Change

2016 138.69 182.48 216.87 248.66 276.05 301.04 345.03 - -

2017 135.40 178.56 217.36 265.27 289.79 309.14 342.58 13.74 5%

2018 106.51 154.31 191.81 220.80 250.54 274.34 300.67 -39.26 -14%

Survival Minimum Expenditure Basket (not inc. food)

InSMEB Yes

Sector (Multiple Items) * Prices shown are quoted in Jordanian Dinar

Year FS1 FS2 FS3 FS4 FS5 FS6 FS6+ JOD Change % Change

2016 118.20 141.50 155.40 166.70 173.60 178.10 201.60 - -

2017 115.39 138.55 157.34 185.23 189.75 189.08 202.52 16.15 9%

2018 86.59 114.48 132.05 141.13 150.95 154.83 161.24 -38.81 -20%

Minimum Expenditure Basket (not inc. food)

InSMEB (All)

Sector (All) * Prices shown are quoted in Jordanian Dinar

Year FS1 FS2 FS3 FS4 FS5 FS6 FS6+ JOD Change % Change

2016 160.00 240.30 319.40 388.10 450.90 514.90 594.20 - -

2017 155.56 235.06 314.54 399.44 455.69 514.10 583.11 4.79 1%

2018 139.68 231.92 316.90 386.97 457.42 525.96 593.46 1.73 0%

FAMILY SIZE

FAMILY SIZE
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Historical tables 



Minimum Expenditure Basket

Year 2017

Sector Item Data Type Data Source WasUpdated InSMEB FS1 FS2 FS3 FS4 FS5 FS6 FS6+ 

Education Access to Education (Transport) Calculation by Sector Information collected through counselling and community meetings Updated No 0 15.00 30.00 45.00 60.00 75.00 90.00

Daily allowance Calculation by Sector Information collected through counselling and community meetings Updated No 0 6.00 12.00 18.00 24.00 30.00 36.00

Supplementary school supply Calculation by Sector Information collected through counselling and community meetings Updated No 0 6.00 12.00 18.00 24.00 30.00 36.00

Uniforms Calculation by Sector Information collected through counselling and community meetings Updated No 0 1.08 2.17 3.25 4.33 5.42 6.50

Education Total 0 28.08 56.17 84.25 112.33 140.42 168.50

Basic Needs Basic HH items VAF baseline data 2017 VAF Baseline data reported expenditure by family size Updated No 4 5.96 7.62 10.59 9.58 10.90 12.46

Utilities VAF baseline data 2017 VAF Baseline data reported expenditure by family size Updated Yes 10 16.50 19.89 24.60 27.07 28.15 31.37

Basic Needs Total 14 22.46 27.51 35.20 36.64 39.05 43.84

Food Bulgur Sector Standard Dept. Statistics, 200+ retailers, additional WFP shops Updated Yes 5 10.68 16.02 21.36 26.70 32.04 37.38

Cheese Sector Standard Dept. Statistics, 200+ retailers, additional WFP shops Updated Yes 1 1.92 2.88 3.84 4.80 5.76 6.72

Eggs Sector Standard Dept. Statistics, 200+ retailers, additional WFP shops Updated Yes 1 1.33 2.00 2.67 3.33 4.00 4.67

Green vegetables Sector Standard Dept. Statistics, 200+ retailers, additional WFP shops Updated Yes 0 0.88 1.31 1.75 2.19 2.63 3.07

Lentils Sector Standard Dept. Statistics, 200+ retailers, additional WFP shops Updated Yes 2 3.15 4.72 6.29 7.87 9.44 11.01

Pasta Sector Standard Dept. Statistics, 200+ retailers, additional WFP shops Updated Yes 2 3.40 5.10 6.80 8.50 10.20 11.90

Poultry Sector Standard Dept. Statistics, 200+ retailers, additional WFP shops Updated Yes 2 3.87 5.81 7.74 9.68 11.61 13.55

Rice Sector Standard Dept. Statistics, 200+ retailers, additional WFP shops Updated Yes 6 11.07 16.61 22.14 27.68 33.21 38.75

Salt Sector Standard Dept. Statistics, 200+ retailers, additional WFP shops Updated Yes 0 0.10 0.15 0.20 0.25 0.30 0.35

Sugar Sector Standard Dept. Statistics, 200+ retailers, additional WFP shops Updated Yes 1 1.47 2.20 2.93 3.66 4.40 5.13

Vegetable oil Sector Standard Dept. Statistics, 200+ retailers, additional WFP shops Updated Yes 1 2.16 3.23 4.31 5.39 6.47 7.55

Food Total 20 40.02 60.03 80.03 100.04 120.05 140.06

Health Baby Kit Calculation by Sector As documented in Health MEB 2017 Guidance Note Updated No 0 0.11 0.17 0.22 0.28 0.33 0.39

Catastrophic expenditure Calculation by Sector As documented in Health MEB 2017 Guidance Note Updated No 1 2.50 3.75 5.00 6.25 7.50 8.75

Delivery Calculation by Sector As documented in Health MEB 2017 Guidance Note Updated No 0 0.89 1.34 1.79 2.23 2.68 3.13

Hospitalisations Calculation by Sector As documented in Health MEB 2017 Guidance Note Updated No 1 1.34 2.01 2.68 3.35 4.02 4.69

Primary, secondary OPD and dental care Calculation by Sector As documented in Health MEB 2017 Guidance Note Updated No 3 5.64 8.46 11.28 14.10 16.92 19.74

Health Total 5 10.48 15.73 20.97 26.21 31.45 36.69

Protection Communication UNICEF PDM Findings Assessments conducted in June, August and November 2015 Updated No 2 2.10 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00

Transportation VAF baseline data 2017 VAF Baseline data reported expenditure by family size No change No 6 6.50 10.10 10.20 9.60 13.40 11.90

Protection Total 9 8.60 13.10 13.20 12.60 16.40 14.90

Shelter Rent VAF data (All HVs) Source all assessed VAF data. Reported rent by governorate and FS Updated Yes 103 118.00 129.00 150.00 153.00 150.00 157.00

Shelter Total 103 118.00 129.00 150.00 153.00 150.00 157.00

WASH Hygiene items VAF baseline data 2017 VAF Baseline data reported expenditure by family size Updated No 2 3.36 4.56 5.17 5.17 5.80 7.97

Water (network, tanker, dislodging, bottled etc.) VAF baseline data 2017 VAF Baseline data reported expenditure by family size Updated Yes 2 4.05 8.45 10.63 9.68 10.94 14.15

WASH Total 4 7.41 13.01 15.80 14.86 16.73 22.12

Grand Total 156 235.06 314.54 399.44 455.69 514.10 583.11

FAMILY SIZE

* Prices shown are quoted in Jordanian Dinar



Minimum Expenditure Basket

Year 2016

Sector Item Data Type Data Source WasUpdated InSMEB FS1 FS2 FS3 FS4 FS5 FS6 FS6+ 

Education Access to Education (Transport) Calculation by Sector Sector agreed No change No 0.00 13.00 26.00 39.00 52.00 65.00 78.00

Daily allowance Calculation by Sector Sector agreed No change No 0.00 6.00 12.00 18.00 24.00 30.00 36.00

Supplementary school supply Calculation by Sector Sector agreed No change No 0.00 4.00 8.00 12.00 16.00 20.00 24.00

Uniforms Calculation by Sector Sector agreed No change No 0.00 7.00 14.00 21.00 28.00 35.00 42.00

Education Total 0.00 30.00 60.00 90.00 120.00 150.00 180.00

Basic Needs Basic HH items VAF baseline data Sept/ Oct VAF Baseline data reported expenditure by family size Updated No 3.40 4.30 6.80 7.90 8.60 8.90 10.00

Utilities VAF baseline data Sept/ Oct VAF Baseline data reported expenditure by family size Updated Yes 7.00 9.80 15.20 16.70 19.70 20.40 22.10

Basic Needs Total 10.40 14.10 22.00 24.60 28.30 29.30 32.10

Food Bulgur Sector Standard Food Basket documented in Food Security MEB 2016 Guidance Note No change Yes 5.54 11.08 16.62 22.16 27.70 33.24 38.78

Cheese Sector Standard Food Basket documented in Food Security MEB 2016 Guidance Note No change Yes 1.35 2.70 4.05 5.40 6.75 8.10 9.45

Eggs Sector Standard Food Basket documented in Food Security MEB 2016 Guidance Note No change Yes 1.01 2.02 3.03 4.04 5.05 6.06 7.07

Green vegetables Sector Standard Food Basket documented in Food Security MEB 2016 Guidance Note No change Yes 0.40 0.80 1.20 1.60 2.00 2.40 2.80

Lentils Sector Standard Food Basket documented in Food Security MEB 2016 Guidance Note No change Yes 1.38 2.76 4.14 5.52 6.90 8.28 9.66

Pasta Sector Standard Food Basket documented in Food Security MEB 2016 Guidance Note No change Yes 1.67 3.34 5.01 6.68 8.35 10.02 11.69

Poultry Sector Standard Food Basket documented in Food Security MEB 2016 Guidance Note No change Yes 2.05 4.10 6.15 8.20 10.25 12.30 14.35

Rice Sector Standard Food Basket documented in Food Security MEB 2016 Guidance Note No change Yes 4.90 9.80 14.70 19.60 24.50 29.40 34.30

Salt Sector Standard Food Basket documented in Food Security MEB 2016 Guidance Note No change Yes 0.02 0.04 0.06 0.08 0.10 0.12 0.14

Sugar Sector Standard Food Basket documented in Food Security MEB 2016 Guidance Note No change Yes 0.68 1.36 2.04 2.72 3.40 4.08 4.76

Vegetable oil Sector Standard Food Basket documented in Food Security MEB 2016 Guidance Note No change Yes 1.49 2.98 4.47 5.96 7.45 8.94 10.43

Food Total 20.49 40.98 61.47 81.96 102.45 122.94 143.43

Health Baby Kit Calculation by Sector As documented in Health MEB 2016 Guidance Note No change No 0.05 0.10 0.15 0.20 0.25 0.30 0.35

Catastrophic expenditure Calculation by Sector As documented in Health MEB 2016 Guidance Note Updated No 1.25 2.50 3.75 5.00 6.25 7.50 8.75

Delivery Calculation by Sector As documented in Health MEB 2016 Guidance Note Updated No 0.39 0.78 1.17 1.56 1.95 2.34 2.73

Hospitalisations Calculation by Sector As documented in Health MEB 2016 Guidance Note No change No 0.40 0.80 1.20 1.60 2.00 2.40 2.80

Primary, secondary OPD and dental care Calculation by Sector As documented in Health MEB 2016 Guidance Note No change No 2.52 5.04 7.56 10.08 12.60 15.12 17.64

Health Total 4.61 9.22 13.83 18.44 23.05 27.66 32.27

Protection Communication UNICEF PDM Findings Assessments conducted in June, August and November 2015 Updated No 3.50 3.50 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00

Transportation VAF baseline data Sept/ Oct VAF Baseline data reported expenditure by family size Updated No 6.40 6.50 10.10 10.20 9.60 13.40 11.90

Protection Total 9.90 10.00 15.10 15.20 14.60 18.40 16.90

Shelter Rent VAF data (All HVs) Source all assessed VAF data - reported rent by governorate and FS Updated Yes 108.00 127.00 133.00 143.00 145.00 148.00 169.00

Shelter Total 108.00 127.00 133.00 143.00 145.00 148.00 169.00

WASH Hygiene items VAF baseline data Sept/ Oct VAF Baseline data reported expenditure by family size Updated No 3.40 4.30 6.80 7.90 8.60 8.90 10.00

Water (network, tanker, dislodging, bottled etc.) VAF baseline data Sept/ Oct VAF Baseline data reported expenditure by family size Updated Yes 3.20 4.70 7.20 7.00 8.90 9.70 10.50

WASH Total 6.60 9.00 14.00 14.90 17.50 18.60 20.50

Grand Total 160.00 240.30 319.40 388.10 450.90 514.90 594.20

FAMILY SIZE

* Prices shown are quoted in Jordanian Dinar



Survival Minimum Expenditure Basket

Year 2017

Sector Item Data Type Data Source WasUpdated InSMEB FS1 FS2 FS3 FS4 FS5 FS6 FS6+ 

Food Bulgur Sector Standard Dept. Statistics, 200+ retailers, additional WFP shops Updated Yes 5.34 10.68 16.02 21.36 26.70 32.04 37.38

Cheese Sector Standard Dept. Statistics, 200+ retailers, additional WFP shops Updated Yes 0.96 1.92 2.88 3.84 4.80 5.76 6.72

Eggs Sector Standard Dept. Statistics, 200+ retailers, additional WFP shops Updated Yes 0.67 1.33 2.00 2.67 3.33 4.00 4.67

Green vegetables Sector Standard Dept. Statistics, 200+ retailers, additional WFP shops Updated Yes 0.44 0.88 1.31 1.75 2.19 2.63 3.07

Lentils Sector Standard Dept. Statistics, 200+ retailers, additional WFP shops Updated Yes 1.57 3.15 4.72 6.29 7.87 9.44 11.01

Pasta Sector Standard Dept. Statistics, 200+ retailers, additional WFP shops Updated Yes 1.70 3.40 5.10 6.80 8.50 10.20 11.90

Poultry Sector Standard Dept. Statistics, 200+ retailers, additional WFP shops Updated Yes 1.94 3.87 5.81 7.74 9.68 11.61 13.55

Rice Sector Standard Dept. Statistics, 200+ retailers, additional WFP shops Updated Yes 5.54 11.07 16.61 22.14 27.68 33.21 38.75

Salt Sector Standard Dept. Statistics, 200+ retailers, additional WFP shops Updated Yes 0.05 0.10 0.15 0.20 0.25 0.30 0.35

Sugar Sector Standard Dept. Statistics, 200+ retailers, additional WFP shops Updated Yes 0.73 1.47 2.20 2.93 3.66 4.40 5.13

Vegetable oil Sector Standard Dept. Statistics, 200+ retailers, additional WFP shops Updated Yes 1.08 2.16 3.23 4.31 5.39 6.47 7.55

Food Total 20.01 40.02 60.03 80.03 100.04 120.05 140.06

WASH Water (network, tanker, dislodging, bottled etc.) VAF baseline data 2017 VAF Baseline data reported expenditure by family size Updated Yes 2.19 4.05 8.45 10.63 9.68 10.94 14.15

WASH Total 2.19 4.05 8.45 10.63 9.68 10.94 14.15

Shelter Rent VAF data (All HVs) Source all assessed VAF data. Reported rent by governorate and FS Updated Yes 103.00 118.00 129.00 150.00 153.00 150.00 157.00

Shelter Total 103.00 118.00 129.00 150.00 153.00 150.00 157.00

Basic Needs Utilities VAF baseline data 2017 VAF Baseline data reported expenditure by family size Updated Yes 10.20 16.50 19.89 24.60 27.07 28.15 31.37

Basic Needs Total 10.20 16.50 19.89 24.60 27.07 28.15 31.37

Grand Total 135.40 178.56 217.36 265.27 289.79 309.14 342.58

* Prices shown are quoted in Jordanian Dinar

FAMILY SIZE



Survival Minimum Expenditure Basket

Year 2016

Sector Item Data Type Data Source WasUpdated InSMEB FS1 FS2 FS3 FS4 FS5 FS6 FS6+ 

Food Bulgur Sector Standard Food Basket documented in Food Security MEB 2016 Guidance Note No change Yes 5.54 11.08 16.62 22.16 27.70 33.24 38.78

Cheese Sector Standard Food Basket documented in Food Security MEB 2016 Guidance Note No change Yes 1.35 2.70 4.05 5.40 6.75 8.10 9.45

Eggs Sector Standard Food Basket documented in Food Security MEB 2016 Guidance Note No change Yes 1.01 2.02 3.03 4.04 5.05 6.06 7.07

Green vegetables Sector Standard Food Basket documented in Food Security MEB 2016 Guidance Note No change Yes 0.40 0.80 1.20 1.60 2.00 2.40 2.80

Lentils Sector Standard Food Basket documented in Food Security MEB 2016 Guidance Note No change Yes 1.38 2.76 4.14 5.52 6.90 8.28 9.66

Pasta Sector Standard Food Basket documented in Food Security MEB 2016 Guidance Note No change Yes 1.67 3.34 5.01 6.68 8.35 10.02 11.69

Poultry Sector Standard Food Basket documented in Food Security MEB 2016 Guidance Note No change Yes 2.05 4.10 6.15 8.20 10.25 12.30 14.35

Rice Sector Standard Food Basket documented in Food Security MEB 2016 Guidance Note No change Yes 4.90 9.80 14.70 19.60 24.50 29.40 34.30

Salt Sector Standard Food Basket documented in Food Security MEB 2016 Guidance Note No change Yes 0.02 0.04 0.06 0.08 0.10 0.12 0.14

Sugar Sector Standard Food Basket documented in Food Security MEB 2016 Guidance Note No change Yes 0.68 1.36 2.04 2.72 3.40 4.08 4.76

Vegetable oil Sector Standard Food Basket documented in Food Security MEB 2016 Guidance Note No change Yes 1.49 2.98 4.47 5.96 7.45 8.94 10.43

Food Total 20.49 40.98 61.47 81.96 102.45 122.94 143.43

WASH Water (network, tanker, dislodging, bottled etc.) VAF baseline data Sept/ Oct VAF Baseline data reported expenditure by family size Updated Yes 3.20 4.70 7.20 7.00 8.90 9.70 10.50

WASH Total 3.20 4.70 7.20 7.00 8.90 9.70 10.50

Shelter Rent VAF data (All HVs) Source all assessed VAF data - reported rent by governorate and FS Updated Yes 108.00 127.00 133.00 143.00 145.00 148.00 169.00

Shelter Total 108.00 127.00 133.00 143.00 145.00 148.00 169.00

Basic Needs Utilities VAF baseline data Sept/ Oct VAF Baseline data reported expenditure by family size Updated Yes 7.00 9.80 15.20 16.70 19.70 20.40 22.10

Basic Needs Total 7.00 9.80 15.20 16.70 19.70 20.40 22.10

Grand Total 138.69 182.48 216.87 248.66 276.05 301.04 345.03

* Prices shown are quoted in Jordanian Dinar

FAMILY SIZE


